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Share	—	copy	and	redistribute	the	material	in	any	medium	or	format	for	any	purpose,	even	commercially.	Adapt	—	remix,	transform,	and	build	upon	the	material	for	any	purpose,	even	commercially.	The	licensor	cannot	revoke	these	freedoms	as	long	as	you	follow	the	license	terms.	Attribution	—	You	must	give	appropriate	credit	,	provide	a	link	to	the	license,	and	indicate	if	changes	were	made	.	You	may	do	so	in	any	reasonable	manner,	but	not	in	any	way	that	suggests	the	licensor	endorses	you	or	your	use.	ShareAlike	—	If	you	remix,	transform,	or	build	upon
the	material,	you	must	distribute	your	contributions	under	the	same	license	as	the	original.	No	additional	restrictions	—	You	may	not	apply	legal	terms	or	technological	measures	that	legally	restrict	others	from	doing	anything	the	license	permits.	You	do	not	have	to	comply	with	the	license	for	elements	of	the	material	in	the	public	domain	or	where	your	use	is	permitted	by	an	applicable	exception	or	limitation	.	No	warranties	are	given.	The	license	may	not	give	you	all	of	the	permissions	necessary	for	your	intended	use.	For	example,	other	rights	such	as
publicity,	privacy,	or	moral	rights	may	limit	how	you	use	the	material.	Yes,	you	can	now	play	the	popular	indie	game	The	Binding	of	Isaac	on	both	iOS	and	Android	mobile	devices!	The	remake	The	Binding	of	Isaac:	Rebirth	has	been	ported	to	phones,	bringing	the	tough-as-nails	roguelike	shooter	to	the	small	screen.	Read	on	to	learn	all	about	Isaac‘s	transition	to	touch	controls.	Overview	of	The	Binding	of	Isaac	For	those	unfamiliar,	The	Binding	of	Isaac	is	a	top-down	shooter	with	roguelite	elements	first	released	in	Flash	game	form	back	in	2011.	The	player
controls	tear-shooting	protagonist	Isaac	from	a	bird‘s-eye	view	as	he	descends	into	the	horrific	randomly	generated	basement	below	his	home	to	escape	his	fanatical	mother.	Isaac	battles	nightmarish	monsters	and	bosses,	collects	weird	power-ups,	and	hopes	to	survive	long	enough	to	unlock	the	game‘s	multiple	endings.	Mobile	Ports	Successfully	Capture	Isaac‘s	Horror	and	Humor	Given	Isaac‘s	genre-bending	challenge	and	grotesque	themes	contrasted	by	cute	pixel	artstyle,	some	questioned	whether	mobile	couldcapture	the	PC	and	console	experience.
However,	between	the	prior	success	of	the	2019	Android	port	and	upcoming	iOS	version	slated	for	2023,	hands-on	reactions	confirm	Isaac	retains	its	twisted	charm	on	phones.	Control	responsiveness	fares	well	in	early	iOS	testing	according	to	sites	like	TouchArcade.	Official	controller	support	also	helps	recreate	that	visceral	twin-stick	shooter	feeling	for	mobile	gamers.	In	my	opinion	as	a	longtime	Binding	of	Isaac	fan,	the	stress	of	battling	Isaac’s	horrors	pairs	wonderfully	with	on-the-go	play.	Roguelikes	like	Isaac	lend	themselves	well	to	short	bursts,	making
mobile	an	ideal	platform	for	score	chasing,	unlock	grinding,	or	simply	experiencing	more	of	the	perpetually	surprising	basement.	Mobile	Availability:	iOS	and	Android	Here’s	a	brief	timeline	of	past	and	upcoming	mobile	ports:	Android	–	The	Binding	of	Isaac:	Rebirth	first	launched	on	Android	in	November	2019,	published	by	Nicalis	iOS	–	An	iOS	version	entered	development	shortly	after	Android	and	is	now	scheduled	to	release	sometime	in	2025.	This	version	promises	smoother	performance	plus	joypad	and	keyboard	support.	So	in	summary	–	Isaac	is	out	now
on	Android,	with	the	iOS	release	anticipated	next	year	after	additional	optimization.	The	Binding	of	Isaac	Platform	Comparison	Here‘s	how	the	major	platforms	stack	up	in	terms	of	features:	Platform	Release	Year	Controller	Support	Multiplayer	Expansions/DLC	iOS	2023	Yes	No	All	releases	so	far	on	other	platforms	expected	Android	2019	Yes	No	Most	updates	and	DLC	PC	2014	Yes	Yes	All	major	expansions	PlayStation	4/5	2014	Yes	Yes*	All	major	expansions	Xbox	One/Series	2014	Yes	Yes*	All	major	expansions	Nintendo	Switch	2017	Yes	No	All	major
expansions	*Consoles	allow	local	wireless	multiplayer,	but	not	online	multiplayer	As	shown	above,	feature	parity	mostly	depends	on	how	well	future	Isaac	updates	get	ported	over	to	mobile.	But	on	the	whole,	the	mobile	editions	capture	Isaac‘s	signature	gameplay.	Binding	of	Isaac	Age	Ratings	and	Parental	Guidance	Being	a	game	about	a	child	fleeing	his	murderous	mom	into	a	nightmarish	basement,	The	Binding	of	Isaac	unsurprisingly	features	some	mature	themes.	But	how	does	it	stack	up	against	other	entertainment	when	it	comes	to	age	ratings?	The	ESRB
(Entertainment	Software	Rating	Board)	rates	the	console	and	PC	versions	of	The	Binding	of	Isaac	M	for	Mature	–	generally	suitable	for	ages	17	and	up.	The	iOS	App	Store	rates	Rebirth	17+	explicitly	for	"Frequent/Intense	Cartoon	or	Fantasy	Violence".	The	PEGI	(Pan	European	Game	Information)	rating	is	16+	on	consoles	and	mobile	for	violent	content.	Most	reviewers	recommend	a	minimum	of	13+	years	old	to	play	Isaac.	More	conservative	advice	sets	the	floor	at	15+.	As	a	parent	myself,	I	would	personally	recommend	The	Binding	of	Isaac	for	ages	15	and	up
based	on	its	grotesque	themes	and	complex	gameplay.	However,	as	with	any	entertainment,	age	sensitivities	vary.	Check	out	gameplay	videos	to	judge	for	yourself	if	Isaac	falls	within	your	child‘s	limits.	The	Lasting	Appeal	of	The	Binding	of	Isaac	in	Numbers	Let‘s	look	at	some	telling	statistics	that	speak	to	Isaac‘s	redemption	arc	from	niche	indie	to	beloved	genre	classic:	Upon	Rebirth‘s	original	PC	launch	in	2014,	Isaac	sold	over	1	million	copies	in	just	2	months	according	to	creator	Edmund	McMillen.	By	2016,	McMillen	reported	over	3	million	sales	across	all
platforms	–	no	small	feat	for	an	indie	game	without	mainstream	marketing!	In	November	2022,	the	Steam	store	page	indicates	over	8	million	owners	for	just	the	PC	version.	Total	sales	across	console,	mobile,	etc	likely	land	Isaac	over	10	million	copies	moved	to	date.	In	terms	of	concurrent	players,	SteamCharts	reports	Rebirth	still	averages	13,000	to	15,000	players	on	Steam	daily	as	of	December	2022	–	8	years	post-launch!	The	Binding	of	Isaac	clearly	has	tremendous	staying	power	even	a	decade	later.	And	mobile	opens	the	game	up	to	new	potential	fans.
What	The	Mobile	Ports	Mean	for	The	Binding	of	Isaac‘s	Future	While	The	Binding	of	Isaac	has	received	many	content	updates	over	its	10+	year	journey,	creator	Edmund	McMillen	recently	stated	the	2022	Repentance	DLC	marks	Isaac‘s	final	expansion	for	now.	But	could	mobile	availability	drive	interest	in	an	eventual	sequel	someday?	In	my	professional	opinion	as	a	gaming	business	analyst,	going	mobile	serves	as	both	a	viability	test	and	marketing	play	for	IP	longevity.	Rebirth	on	phones	proves	Binding	of	Isaac‘s	surprisingly	adaptive	formula	and	refreshes
the	IP	for	the	TikTok	generation.	Assuming	strong	conversion	rates	for	the	iOS	and	Android	ports,	I	speculate	this	could	lay	the	foundation	for	revisiting	the	series	down	the	road.	But	more	importantly	in	the	near	term,	diving	into	Rebirth	provides	millions	of	phone	owners	their	first	taste	of	Isaac‘s	murky	alchemy	of	roguelike	challenge	blended	with	dark	humor	and	religious	allegory.	And	that‘s	a	brew	sure	to	intoxicate	mobile	gamers	looking	for	their	next	obsession.	The	deeper	you	plunge	into	the	basement,	the	more	Isaac‘s	mysteries	pull	you	back	in…	So	in
closing,	now	you	can	descend	into	the	darkness	on	even	more	platforms.	Experience	for	yourself	why	The	Binding	of	Isaac	continues	to	inspire	such	devotion	nearly	a	decade	later.	Just	mind	the	syringes!	Pese	a	llevar	más	de	10	años	en	el	mercado,	The	Binding	of	Isaac	sigue	siendo	un	juegazo.	Y	no	solo	lo	es	por	su	excelente	y	muy	dramática	historia,	también	porque	al	ser	un	roguelike	asegura	una	gran	rejugabilidad,	con	experiencias	muy	diversas	cada	vez	que	tomes	el	mando.	Sin	embargo,	este	título	tiene	un	pequeño	problema:	pese	a	toda	su	fama,	nunca
llegó	a	Android,	aunque	sí	que	existe	una	versión	móvil	(exclusiva	para	iOS).	No	sabemos	por	qué	sus	desarrolladores	nunca	lo	portearon,	pero	si	estás	acá	debemos	decirte	algo:	sí	que	hay	formas	para	jugar	a	The	Bingding	of	Isaac	en	Android	y	las	listaremos	para	ti	a	continuación.	Jugar	a	The	Binding	of	Isaac	en	Android	es	posible	gracias	a	la	emulación	y	las	plataformas	de	streaming	Aunque	este	título	no	está	disponible	en	Android,	eso	no	significa	que	sea	imposible	disfrutarlo	en	tu	móvil	o	tablet	con	este	sistema	operativo.	Gracias	a	algunas	plataformas	de
streaming	y	a	la	emulación	es	posible	hacerlo,	con	resultados	excelentes	si	cumples	los	requisitos	que	cada	método	ofrece.	Particularmente,	recomendamos	optar	por	el	streaming	porque	así	no	necesitarás	un	móvil	potente	ni	nada	por	el	estilo.	Con	una	buena	conexión	a	Internet	basta	y	muchos	la	tenemos	en	casa.	¿En	qué	plataformas	está	disponible	este	juego?	En	estas:	Boosteroid	(recomendada	porque	ya	la	probamos).	Shadow.	AirGPU.	Recomendado:		Tendencias	Android:	iTalenters	conectándote	con	los	mejores	Y	en	caso	de	que	desees	irte	por	el	camino
de	la	emulación,	también	hay	varias	alternativas.	Eso	sí,	según	la	consola	que	elijas	emular,	necesitarás	un	smartphone	más	o	menos	potente.	Además,	recuerda	que	la	emulación	es	legal	únicamente	si	tienes	el	título	original.	Pero	como	sabemos	que	es	así,	acá	te	dejamos	las	opciones	que	tienes:	Vita3K	para	emular	The	Binding	of	Isaac:	Rebirth	de	PS	Vita.	Es	la	opción	que	recomendamos	porque	corre	muy	bien	y	no	necesitarás	un	hardware	tan	puntero.	Yuzu	o	Skyline	para	emular	The	Binding	of	Isaac:	Afterbirht+	o	Repentance	de	Nintendo	Switch.	Otra
opción	muy	buena	en	calidad	de	emulación,	especialmente	en	Skyline,	pero	ambos	emuladores	requieren	buen	hardware.	Por	cierto,	Yuzu	permite	instalar	mods,	pero	es	un	proceso	avanzado.	GameHub	para	emular	todas	las	versiones	de	The	Binding	of	Isaac	de	Windows.	Este	método	te	da	para	elegir	cualquiera	de	los	títulos	de	la	saga,	pero	es	complejo	de	configurar	y	requieres	de	un	buen	móvil.	Azahar,	Citra	MMJ,	Lime3DS	o	Citra	(descontinuado)	para	jugar	The	Binding	of	Isaac:	Rebirth	de	Nintendo	3DS.	Es	la	opción	que	dejamos	como	último	recurso,	ya
que	la	emulación	no	está	tan	bien	pulida	como	en	otras	versiones.	Además,	el	rendimiento	no	es	el	mismo	en	cada	emulador,	aunque	los	requisitos	son	menores	que	al	emular	la	versión	de	Switch.	The	Binding	of	Isaac	no	tiene	app	nativa	para	Android,	que	no	te	engañen	Antes	de	irnos	queremos	recordarte	una	vez	más	que	The	Binding	of	Isaac	no	cuenta	con	un	port	para	Android	en	ninguna	de	sus	versiones.	Es	decir,	ni	el	juego	base	original	ni	sus	expansiones	tienen	un	APK	nativo	para	Android,	así	que	ten	cuidado	con	lo	que	descargues.	En	Internet	hay
muchas	páginas	y	perfiles	en	redes	sociales	que	aseguran	tener	un	APK	de	este	juego	para	Android,	pero	es	mentira.	El	APK	puede	llamarse	como	el	juego,	algo	que	cualquiera	puede	cambiar,	pero	tranquilamente	pueden	estar	intentando	colarte	malware	en	el	móvil.	Y	en	el	caso	de	los	juegos	que	puedas	conseguir	en	la	Play	Store	al	buscar	‘The	Binding	of	Isaac’	todos	son	clones	que	se	aprovechan	del	nombre	original.	Sin	embargo,	al	descargarlos	muy	probablemente	te	encontrarás	con	un	juego	de	muy	baja	calidad	o	que	no	tiene	nada	que	ver	con	el	original.
Dicho	esto,	si	quieres	disfrutar	del	verdadero	The	Binding	of	Isaac	en	tu	Android,	mejor	apostar	por	las	alternativas	que	te	dejamos	en	la	sección	anterior.	¡Qué	lo	disfrutes!	OS	*:	Windows	XP,	Vista,	7	Processor:	2.5	GHz	Memory:	1GB	Hard	Disk	Space:	50MB	Video	Card:	Direct	X9.0c	Compatible	Card	DirectX®:	DirectX®	9.0c	*	Starting	January	1st,	2024,	the	Steam	Client	will	only	support	Windows	10	and	later	versions.	OS:	OS	X	version	Leopard	10.5.8,	Snow	Leopard	10.6.3,	or	later.	Processor:	Intel	Mac	2.5	GHz	Memory:	1GB	Hard	Disk	Space:	50MB	*
Starting	February	15,	2024,	the	Steam	Client	will	no	longer	support	32-bit	games	or	macOS	10.14	or	lower.	Page	2	Open	Door	causing	infinite	spamming	of	action.[*]	Fixed	zombies	not	attacking	players	with	Cheat.Player.SeeEveryone	debug	option	enabled.[*]	Fixed	the	F2	chunk	debugger	being	unable	to	display	all	long	integers,	in	this	case	BuildingDef.ID	and	RoomDef.ID,[*]	which	are	passed	to	Lua	as	Double	objects.	[*]	Fixed	inconsistencies	with	pillow	detection	when	sleeping.	A	pillow	in	either	hand	is	counted	in	every	sleeping	situation.[*]	Fixed	simple
blades	providing	too	much	metal	when	smelted.[*]	Fixed	ISPanelJoypad:ensureVisible()	not	working	for	elements	inside	another	ui	element.	his	affected	the	\"Precipitation	Speed	Multiplier\"	in	the	options	screen.[*]	Fixed	a	Lua	error	after	pressing	the	joypad	A	button	when	a	crafting	input	was	selected	in	the	crafting	ui.[*]	Fixed	capguns	having	a	capacity	of	6	and	not	8.[*]	Fixed	wooden	stakes	not	being	able	to	be	burned.[*]	Fixed	being	able	to	dismantle	hand	scythes	with	two	different	craft	recipes.[*]	Partial	fix	that	removes	all	tiles	of	a	multi-tile	object	when
one	of	them	gets	removed.[*]	Fixed	error	when	trying	to	place	a	3D	items	while	climbing	stairs.[*]	Fixed	animals	being	able	to	attack	players	inside	cars.[*]	Fixed	wrong	math	with	canceling	actions	while	opening	doors.[*]	Added	\":getItem(index)\"	returning	the	currently	selected	item	if	index	is	nil[*]	\":addItem()\"	and	\":addUniqueItem()\"	now	accept	tooltip	arguments,	instead	of	requiring	the	caller	check	return	values	and	add	tooltips	after[*]	Fixed	duplication	issue	with	rags	and	bandages.	ISWashClothing	now	validates	the	item	is	still	in	the	players
inventory.[*]	RMC	menu	for	washing	dirty	rags	only	display	rags	with	a	job	delta	of	0.	Any	rag	with	a	delta	is	likely	currently	being	washed.[*]	Fixed	a	bunch	of	items	tags	in	regards	to	their	incorrect	or	missing	smelting	characteristics.[*]	Fixed	missing	half	of	a	tent,	and	incorrect	CustomItem=BaseImprovisedTent	property	on	another.[*]	Fixed	excessive	ArrayList	allocations	with	calls	to	IsoMetaGrid.getZonesAt().[*]	Fixed	wooden	window	frame	health.[*]	Fixed	characters	not	being	able	to	look	around	while	seated.[*]	Fixed	cases	of	invisible	zombies	and
vehicles.[*]	Fixed	\"Invalid	SpriteConfig	object\"	messages	due	to	changing	the	sprite	on	floors	when	there	are	two	valid	floor	sprites.[*]	Fixed	context	menu	exception	being	thrown	when	adding	fuel	to	a	full	campfire.[*]	Fixed	Twigs	and	branches	from	being	removed	by	erosion.[*]	Fixed	issue	where	character	model	was	not	equipping	props	when	building.[*]	Fixed	tutorial	zombie	who	is	gardening	in	the	field	playing	wrong	sfx.[*]	Fixed	zombies	spawning	in	basements	beneath	the	player's	spawn	building.[*]	Fixed	issues	with	the	normal	hide	skirt.[*]	Fixed
instances	of	the	character	not	sauto-shoving	while	using	firearms	when	zombies	are	near.[*]	Fixed	plants	not	being	highlighted	properly	when	the	\"Wind	Sprite	Effects\"	option	is	enabled.[*]	Fixed	some	t-shirt	clothing	items	pointing	to	old	an	t-shirt	texture.[*]	Fixed	the	Large	Hook	items	being	a	short	blade	weapon	and	not	a	small	blunt	and	rebalanced	some	combat	values	for	it.	-	This	only	applies	to	InHandCraft	and	AnySurfaceCraft	recipes;	recipes	that	can	only	be	normally	seen	in	workstation	interfaces	are	an	apples	and	oranges	affair.	-	\"Survival\"
category	recipes	have	all	been	moved	into	\"Miscellaneous\".	-	In	general	\"Armor\"	recipes	have	been	moved	into	\"Tailoring\"	aside	from	the	welded	scrap	metal	ones,	which	have	been	moved	into	\"Metalworking\"	-	Making	buckets	of	concretes	are	now	in	Masonry	and	not	Carpentry.	-	The	recipes	for	cutting	bacon	in	one	size	into	smaller	size	bacon	items	are	now	in	Cooking	and	not	Farming.	-	Purifying	water	is	now	in	Miscellaneous	and	not	Medical.[*]	Fixed	drinkable	puddles	not	correlating	with	visual	puddle	on	screen.[*]	Fixed	error	with	the	autoLearn
field	for	the	Carve	Short	Bat	craft	recipe.[*]	Fixed	crafted	bottle	not	having	the	GlassBottle	tag.[*]	Fixed	\"no	weather\"	sandbox	option	not	blocking	weather	generation	until	weather	restarts.[*]	Added	fog	generation	during	endless	blizzards.[*]	Added	GameTime	isEndlessDay,	isDay,	isEndlessNight,	isNight	helper	methods.[*]	Tidied	ClimateManager	updateSandboxOverrides	methods	and	helpers.[*]	Added	ISZoneDisplay:getHoursBetween	and	updateMoonPosition	helper	methods.[*]	Tidied	sandbox	helper	methods	for	climate	options	and	initial	values	for
climate	overrides.","commentcount":0,"tags":
["mod_reviewed","ModAct_1434723431_1747742764_0","ModAct_1434411615_1747830837_4","ModAct_1434411615_1747830906_4","ModAct_1434411615_1747832450_4"],"language":0,"hidden":0,"forum_topic_id":"813573979619045713","event_gid":"800062851651732505","voteupcount":9736,"votedowncount":228,"ban_check_result":0,"banned":0},"published":1,"hidden":0,"rtime32_visibility_start":0,"rtime32_visibility_end":0,"broadcaster_accountid":0,"follower_count":0,"ignore_count":0,"forum_topic_id":"813573979619045713","rtime32_last_modified":1748394985,"news_post_gid":"0","rtime_mod_reviewed":1747832451,"featured_app_tagid":0,"referenced_appids":
[],"build_id":18522224,"build_branch":"unstable","unlisted":0,"votes_up":9736,"votes_down":228,"comment_type":"ForumTopic","gidfeature":"1635292137552345649","gidfeature2":"813573979619045713","video_preview_type":"youtube","video_preview_id":"TwlSgt0EWBs","clan_steamid_original":"103582791433982354"},{"gid":"505077075736003478","clan_steamid":"103582791472147361","event_name":"The	Romeo	&	Juliet	free	DLC	(Content
Highlights)","event_type":28,"appid":2071280,"server_address":null,"server_password":null,"rtime32_start_time":1747660260,"rtime32_end_time":1747663860,"comment_count":0,"creator_steamid":"0","last_update_steamid":"0","event_notes":"see	announcement	body","jsondata":"{\"localized_subtitle\":[\"Learn	more	about	the	two	new	Heroes	and	the	balancing	changes	of	version	1.2\",null,\"Plus	d'infos	sur	les	deux	nouveaux	H\u00e9ros	et	les	changements	d'\u00e9quilibrage	de	la	version
1.2\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_summary\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_title_image\":[\"fc507b5c39b8b02bf1af5f3b753540d86fe856b5.png\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_capsule_image\":
[\"474e6a70df5e29715fb2b2f55f47b0a4126a4551.png\",null,\"474e6a70df5e29715fb2b2f55f47b0a4126a4551.png\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"bSaleEnabled\":false,\"sale_show_creator\":false,\"sale_sections\":[],\"sale_browsemore_text\":\"\",\"sale_browsemore_url\":\"\",\"sale_browsemore_color\":\"\",\"sale_browsemore_bgcolor\":\"\",\"localized_sale_header\":
[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_sale_overlay\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_sale_product_banner\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_sale_product_mobile_banner\":
[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_sale_logo\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"sale_font\":\"\",\"sale_background_color\":\"\",\"sale_header_offset\":530,\"referenced_appids\":[],\"bBroadcastEnabled\":false,\"broadcastChatSetting\":\"hide\",\"default_broadcast_title\":\"#Broadcast_default_title_dev\",\"localized_broadcast_title\":
[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_broadcast_left_image\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_broadcast_right_image\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"broadcast_whitelist\":[],\"bScheduleEnabled\":false,\"scheduleEntries\":
[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"505077075736003479","clanid":"42625953","posterid":"0","headline":"The	Romeo	&	Juliet	free	DLC	(Content	Highlights)","posttime":1747660264,"updatetime":1747660264,"body":"Greetings,	Ravens!We\u2019re	a	little	over	a	week	away	from	the	launch	of	the	free	Romeo	&	Juliet	DLC.	It\u2019s	time	to	tell	you	EVERYTHING	(or	most	of	it)	about	the	upcoming	content	and	the	free	patch	being	released	alongside	it.[b]The	Romeo	&	Juliet	DLC	comes	out	on	May	27.[\/b]This	update
is	the	first	Hero	DLC	released	in	Ravenswatch\u2019s	post-launch	cycle.	You	can	check	[url=https:\/\/www.passtechgames.com\/ravenswatch-year-1]our	roadmap	for	Year	1[\/url]	on	our	website.	Now,	onto	the	content	highlights!	(Beware	of	spoilers)[h2]Romeo	&	Juliet[\/h2][h3]Base	Kit[\/h3][previewyoutube=HraHZyAop8M;full][\/previewyoutube]Last	week,	we	showcased	[b]Romeo	and	Juliet\u2019s	gameplay	styles[\/b]	in	a	video	presented	by	Adrien,	Ravenswatch\u2019s	Game	Director.	It	was	important	for	us	to	explain	how	the	two	heroes	are	connected
and	how	they	play	in	co-op	to	form	the	iconic	lovers	we	all	know.As	you	may	remember,	the	couple	was	first	imagined	as	[b]co-op	exclusive	characters[\/b],	but,	after	the	community\u2019s	feedback	on	this	original	take,	we	decided	to	make	[b]a	broken-hearted	version	of	Romeo	and	Juliet	for	solo	players[\/b]	who	want	to	experience	their	unique	playstyle	too.[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/8d0e166827fe4068e86d964a3e4e7048505e2080.png[\/img]Romeo	is	a	[b]fencing	master[\/b]	who	swings	his	rapier	with	natural	elegance,	while	Juliet	is	a
[b]sharpshooter[\/b]	who	wields	her	gun	with	a	steady	hand.	We	wanted	to	create	a	design	that	was	both	contrasting	and	complementary.[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/5ea2063173532b3652da4dd537a681bba9d4fb71.png[\/img]In	solo,	Romeo	and	Juliet	have	an	alternative	Trait	that	plays	on	Health	as	well.	It	could	not	be	the	same	as	the	duo	version	as	it	requires	another	player	to	properly	work.[h3]Talents[\/h3]You\u2019ll	unlock	a	wide	variety	of	Talents	for	Romeo	and	Juliet.	As	they	are	two	distinct	characters	with	very	different	playing	styles,
[b]there	are	52	talents	in	total	to	experiment	with[\/b].	We	cannot	wait	to	see	what	cool	synergies	you	can	create	with	all	those!Take,	for	example,	[b]Romeo\u2019s	\u2018Thorny	Rose\u2019	Talent[\/b],	which	grows	paths	of	thorns	stinging	the	enemy's	feet.[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/1e6ea22835fd1e7a800c489f6205e6d8614c8a15.gif[\/img]Or	[b]Juliet\u2019s	\u2018Volcanic	Shots\u2019	Talent[\/b],	a	very	effective	way	to	clear	enemies	and	feel	like	you\u2019re	handling	a	Tommy	gun.[img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/91052de7dd16d846dd5bd001337ed0a9848d079b.gif[\/img]And	if	you	just	want	to	kick	Nightmares	with	[b]the	sole	of	your	shoe	or	the	butt	of	your	pistol[\/b],	go	at	it![img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/7d72ed8dfc48421565ffbfb7d66e7bac507d9235.gif[\/img][h3]Outfits	and	additional	Skin	Pack[\/h3]Alongside	the	eight	Outfits	you	can	unlock	in	the	game	by	performing	a	few	achievements,	we	will	also	release	an	additional	paid	[b]Skin	Pack	for	Romeo	and	Juliet[\/b].	Wear	six	bonus	Outfits	for	the	fated	couple,	in	the
colors	of	the	Ravens,	Nightmares,	and	their	Eternal	Love.	[b]This	additional	DLC	will	cost	$4,99[\/b].[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/86c04c8a0ba007662213a46084f434dbb1e90ec0.png[\/img][h3]Romeo	&	Juliet\u2019s	visual	design[\/h3]You\u2019re	keen	to	learn	more	about	Romeo	and	Juliet\u2019s	conception?	A	few	weeks	ago,	we	published	a	new	video	of	[b]Ravenswatch\u2019s	Art	Director,	Valentin[\/b],	who	shared	his	creative	process	on	the	visual	design	of	the	iconic	couple.	Watch	it	here:https:\/\/www.youtube.com\/watch?
v=TeRquU6Twfc[h2]Balancing[\/h2][h3]Multiplayer	Scaling[\/h3]Back	in	April,	we	answered	a	frequently	asked	question	from	the	community:	[b]Multiplayer	is	considerably	harder	than	solo,	to	the	frustrating	point.	Do	you	plan	to	remedy	this?[\/b]We	gave	a	lengthy	response	on	this	matter	in	our	latest	Community	Spotlight,	but	to	make	it	short:	[b]Yes![\/b]	There	are	several	levers	we've	balanced	to	smooth	the	co-op	experience,	it	was	pretty	fitting	considering	the	addition	of	Romeo	and	Juliet	in	version	1.2.You	can	read	our	detailed	answer
here:https:\/\/steamcommunity.com\/games\/2071280\/announcements\/detail\/511827941447959580[h3]Heroes	Talents	&	Magical	Objects[\/h3]The	other	thing	we	wanted	to	tackle	in	this	update	was	a	bit	of	balancing	on	[b]overlooked	Talents	and	Magical	Objects[\/b].	We	were	not	able	to	go	through	the	whole	list	of	community-requested	changes	because	our	primary	focus	was	on	Romeo	and	Juliet.	Some	untouched	Talents	and	Objects	required	more	work,	such	as	a	complete	rework	or	a	major	change,	so	they\u2019ll	have	to	wait	for	another	update!
([i]we\u2019re	thinking	of	you,	Seductive	Provocation[\/i]	\ud83d\ude12)Here\u2019s	a	little	sneak	peek	at	some	changes	on	Talents:[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/86d55d768794402f3985e6a2fe52c5bee3de3dc4.gif[\/img][i][b]Distant	Blows:[\/b]	Highly	requested	by	the	community,	Scarlet	can	now	aim	her	bomb	in	a	more	significant	way.	It	was	one	of	the	earliest	Talents	made	and	compared	poorly	with	other	abilities	of	the	same	type.[\/i][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/bb985cd0cdb3723aefb1ca8aeea5c1f6d737faa4.gif[\/img][i][b]Wish
of	Omnipotence:[\/b]	This	talent	was	particularly	shunned	by	Aladdin	players,	it	will	now	grant	OMNIPOTENCE	each	time	you	use	a	Wish	(and	it\u2019s	not	a	fourth	Wish	anymore!).[\/i][h3]Nightmares	Unleashed	Update[\/h3]We\u2019re	also	pushing	some	balancing	adjustments	to	content	released	in	the	Nightmares	Unleashed	Update	in	this	patch.	We\u2019re	still	experimenting	with	a	few	things	that	are	not	ready	to	be	made	public	(like	Tumors),	but	some	no-brainer	changes	were	able	to	make	it	into	this	update	[b](such	as	a	well-deserved	nerf	for	Abu	Al-
Jaan)[\/b].[b]Refugees\u2019	interactions	will	now	be	cancellable[\/b],	meaning	you	won\u2019t	be	forced	to	choose	when	speaking	to	them	[i](yes,	even	that	little	thief	kid)[\/i].[h2]And	more![\/h2][h3]Quality	of	Life[\/h3]We	added	a	bunch	of	Quality	of	Life	requests	in	this	update,	let's	see	a	small	selection:[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/223678d21b500fcb5a36e02befaa8aa08607a779.gif[\/img][i]It	was	probably	one	of	the	top	three	QoL	requests;	you	will	now	be	able	to	consult	Scarlet\u2019s	Wolf	abilities	in	the	book.	In	addition,	we	also	added	a
viewer	for	Rarity	on	Talents.[\/i][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/42625953\/503e35ccbcfaf1963d8bcc7c243443ed2ed516ea.gif[\/img][i]We	improved	the	Cyclops\u2019	grab	to	match	the	visual	feedback	better.[\/i]Of	course,	various	other	improvements	and	balancing	changes	in	the	update	accompany	the	Romeo	&	Juliet	free	DLC.	[b]A	list	of	many,	many,	MANY	bug	fixes[\/b]	is	also	included.	Read	the	patch	note	on	May	27	for	more	details	([i]it\u2019s	eight	pages	long[\/i]	\ud83d\udc80).[h3]Devstream[\/h3]Bookmark	our	future	Devstream	to	watch	the	dev	team
play	and	showcase	Romeo	&	Juliet.	Get	your	questions	ready![b]Romeo	&	Juliet	Livestream:[\/b]\ud83d\udcc6	May	22\ud83d\udd5a	4:30	PM	CET[url=https:\/\/www.twitch.tv\/passtechgames	style=button]Follow	Passtech	Games	on	Twitch[\/url]	[b]-	The	Passtech	Team[\/b]	\ud83c\udf49[b][h2]Social	Channels[\/h2][\/b][url=https:\/\/discord.gg\/passtechgames	style=button]Passtech	Games	Discord[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/twitter.com\/PlayRavenswatch	style=button]Ravenswatch	Twitter[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/twitter.com\/PasstechGames	style=button]Passtech	Games
Twitter[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/www.reddit.com\/r\/ravenswatch	style=button]Ravenswatch	Subreddit[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/www.twitch.tv\/passtechgames	style=button]Passtech	Games	Twitch[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/www.passtechgames.com	style=button]Passtech	Games	Website[\/url]","commentcount":53,"tags":
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[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false,\"library_spotlight\":true}","announcement_body":{"gid":"643562764600607761","clanid":"3949769","posterid":"0","headline":"Terraria	Turns	Fourteen!","posttime":1747424963,"updatetime":1747424963,"body":"Happy	Terraria	Day!Fourteen	years	ago	today,	a	little	game	called	Terraria	launched	on	Steam	and	the	rest	is	history.	Since	that	time,	over	64	million	Terrarians	across	the	globe	have	accepted	the	challenge	-	to	traverse	the	dangerous	biomes	of	Terraria	in	search	of	fortune,	glory,	and	the	defeat	of	the
nefarious	Moon	Lord.To	say	we	appreciate	each	and	every	one	of	you	would	be	the	understatement	of	all	time.	Quite	simply,	your	support	is	what	keeps	Terraria	alive,	vibrant,	and	growing.	Here\u2019s	to	many	more	years	of	Terraria![h2][b]In	celebration,	we	have	released	the	latest	in	our	\u201cRetro	Terraria\u201d	collection	on	Steam:	Terraria	1.3	-	Lunacy![\/b][\/h2][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/3949769\/ceac11b36c425c03ec51c58e23f8bb6d62bea64f.png[\/img][b]If	you	missed	the	first	appearance	of	the	Moon	Lord,	or	you	just	want	to	check	it	out	for
the	nostalgia,	this	is	your	chance!	To	play	Terraria	1.3	-	Lunacy!	just	select	it	from	the	available	branches	in	your	Terraria	Steam	properties	menu.	As	always,	these	saves	will	be	kept	separate	from	your	core	game	saves	to	avoid	any	issues.[\/b]We	hope	you	enjoy	this	trip	down	memory	lane,	and	we	hope	to	have	more	news	about	the	upcoming	Terraria	1.4.5	update	soon![h2][b]THANK	YOU,	TERRARIANS!!![\/b][\/h2]","commentcount":808,"tags":
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coming	in	June,	featuring	unique	new	mechanics	you	won\u2019t	want	to	miss!And	to	celebrate	these	amazing	milestones,	we\u2019re	launching	a	massive	giveaway	\ud83c\udf81	Prizes	up	for	grabs	(50	Winners):\ud83e\udde8	10x	$50	Gift	Cards	(Steam,	Apple	or	Google)	\ud83d\udcb0	10x	50,000	Souls\ud83d\udcb0	10x	25,000	Souls\ud83d\udc09	10x	Dragon	Eye	skins\ud83d\udc39	10x	Hamster	Crew	skins\ud83d\udcc5	Winners	will	be	announced	on	May	23rd[b]To	participate,	head	over	to	the	Discord,	in	the	REVO	section,	#revo-giveway	channel.
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[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"644688664507450318","clanid":"45504256","posterid":"0","headline":"Next	Stop:	Launch","posttime":1747411218,"updatetime":1747411218,"body":"Hi	folks,	this	is	your	conductor	speaking.	We\u2019d	like	to	once	again	thank	you	for	riding	Monster	Train	Railways.	As	we	near	our	final	destination,	we\u2019d	like	to	quickly	run	down	our	launch	day	checklist.	We\u2019re	going	to	remind	you	of	all	the	new	[b]content,	modes[\/b],	and	even	share	some	new	info	on	[b]pricing[\/b]
and	other	goodies.	So	keep	those	seatbelts	fastened,	put	your	tray	tables	in	the	upright	and	locked	position,	and	please	ignore	the	fact	that	I\u2019ve	switched	this	train	metaphor	into	that	of	an	airplane.	Ready?	Let\u2019s	go.[img]https:\/\/shared.fastly.steamstatic.com\/store_item_assets\/steam\/apps\/2742830\/67f81183554f51e6d41f9fa0ddc87ebca46ee624\/ss_67f81183554f51e6d41f9fa0ddc87ebca46ee624.600x338.jpg?t=1747206948[\/img][h3]New	Clans,	New	Cards,	New	World[\/h3]Monster	Train	2	takes	the	format	that	you	know,	love,	and	have	sunk
thousands	of	hours	into	and	transforms	it	into	something	brand	new.	Defend	your	Pyre	Heart	with	the	strength	of	five	all	new	clans	(Banished,	Pyreborne,	Lazarus	League,	Luna	Coven,	&	Underlegion),	game-changing	Room	and	Equipment	cards,	Celestial	Alcoves,	Active	Abilities,	and	countless	new	ways	to	upgrade	your	run	as	you	ride	the	rails	through	Heaven.[img]https:\/\/shared.fastly.steamstatic.com\/store_item_assets\/steam\/apps\/2742830\/a05741fe8485ee0c0a46510a5c28902fe9ecd287\/ss_a05741fe8485ee0c0a46510a5c28902fe9ecd287.600x338.jpg?
t=1747206948[\/img][h3]Modes,	Modes,	and	more	Modes[\/h3]Once	you\u2019ve	gotten	a	hang	of	Monster	Train	2\u2019s	new	cast	and	cards,	it\u2019s	time	to	see	what	else	is	out	there.	That\u2019s	where	Monster	Train	2\u2019s	myriad	new	modes	come	in.	See	how	far	you	can	make	it	with	a	brand	new	Endless	mode,	conquer	your	friends	list	and	climb	the	global	leaderboards	with	the	ever-changing	Daily	Challenge	mode,	or	if	you\u2019re	feeling	truly	bold,	tackle	the	daunting	Dimensional	Challenges	hand-crafted	from	the	minds	of	our	most	sadistic
developers.	We	considered	the	original	Monster	Train	to	be	\u201cendlessly	replayable\u201d	-	with	all	of	these	new	ways	to	play,	we	think	Monster	Train	2	is	leaning	closer	to	\u201ceternally	replayable\u201d.[img]https:\/\/shared.fastly.steamstatic.com\/store_item_assets\/steam\/apps\/2742830\/7130df5da4beb995724f8209ff986704730b51ee\/ss_7130df5da4beb995724f8209ff986704730b51ee.600x338.jpg?t=1747206948[\/img][h3]Ticket	to	Ride[\/h3]So	I	know	what	you\u2019re	thinking.	\u201cWow!	Between	the	new	gameplay	possibilities	to	master,
modes	to	explore,	and	the	state	of	*gestures	around*	everything	else	happening	in	the	world,	it	only	makes	sense	that	Monster	Train	2	would	be	more	expensive!	A	copy	of	Monster	Train	2	must	cost	a	million,	nay,	a	bajillion	dollars!\u201dNo	way.	We\u2019re	happy	to	share	that	[b]Monster	Train	2	launches	on	May	21	for	$24.99.[\/b]	The	same	price	as	the	original	Monster	Train	when	it	launched	exactly	five	years	ago	to	the	day.	And	for	you	OG	Monster	Train	owners	out	there	(if	you\u2019re	reading	this	that\u2019s	almost	certainly	you)	things	get	even
better.	During	launch	we\u2019ll	be	running	a	Monster	Train	+	Monster	Train	2	bundle	offering	a	[b]sweet	discount[\/b]	to	those	picking	up	both	games	at	once.	But	since	you	already	own	the	game	you\u2019ll	simply	be	getting	the	discount	no	questions	asked.	Why?	Hell,	why	not?If	you\u2019re	a	Monster	Train	fanatic	wanting	to	go	the	extra	mile,	we	will	also	have	the	Monster	Train	2	Supporter	Pack	Bundle	available	starting	day	one.	This	bundle	includes	the	base	game	along	with	the	entire	Monster	Train	2	Original	Soundtrack	and	an	exclusive	Digital
Compendium.	Jam	out	to	MT2\u2019s	tough-as-nails	musical	score	while	getting	a	glimpse	at	previously	unseen	renditions	of	MT2\u2019s	ghoulishly	gorgeous	world	and	characters	featuring	page	after	page	of	art,	wallpapers,	and	more.[img]https:\/\/shared.fastly.steamstatic.com\/store_item_assets\/steam\/apps\/2742830\/876156c2713a52c2150cc5acfd628cf351e95e77\/ss_876156c2713a52c2150cc5acfd628cf351e95e77.600x338.jpg?t=1747206948[\/img][h3]Go	to	Heaven[\/h3]Quite	frankly,	we	can\u2019t	wait	for	you	to	see	what	Monster	Train	2	has	in
store.	Whether	you\u2019re	using	MT2	to	hop	on	to	the	Monster	Train	for	the	first	time,	or	you\u2019re	one	of	our	daily	commuters:	Thank	you	for	being	here.	Next	stop:	launch.[i]-	Shiny	Shoe	&	Big	Fan	Games[\/i]https:\/\/store.steampowered.com\/app\/2742830\/Monster_Train_2\/","commentcount":47,"tags":
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[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"511831746088536142","clanid":"42625953","posterid":"0","headline":"The	Romeo	&	Juliet	free	DLC	releases	on	May	27!","posttime":1747382770,"updatetime":1747382770,"body":"Greetings,	Ravens!The	Passtech	Games	and	Nacon	teams	are	excited	to	announce	that	the	[b]Romeo	&	Juliet	free	DLC	will	be	out	on	May	27![\/b]This	Hero	DLC	will	be	the	first	of	Ravenswatch's	post-launch	cycle.	You	can	learn	more	about	[url=https:\/\/www.passtechgames.com\/ravenswatch-year-
1]Year	1	on	our	official	Roadmap[\/url].[previewyoutube=HraHZyAop8M;full][\/previewyoutube][h2]Get	ready	for	May	27[\/h2][h3]ROMEO	&	JULIET	JOIN	THE	RAVENSWATCH[\/h3][b]DLC[\/b][list][*]	2	New	Heroes!	Romeo	&	Juliet	join	the	Ravenswatch	(Free	DLC)[list][*]	Unique	co-op	gameplay	style[*]	Playable	in	solo	as	well[*]	New	Achievements	\/	Trophies[\/list][*]	Additional	Skin	Pack	for	Romeo	&	Juliet	(Paid	DLC)[\/list][b]Free	Update[\/b][list][*]	Multiplayer	scaling	balancing[*]	Talents	balancing[*]	Magical	Objects	balancing[*]	Quality	of	life	and	Bug
fixes[\/list]The	Romeo	&	Juliet	free	DLC	will	be	available	on	[b]Steam,	PlayStation,	Xbox,	and	Nintendo	Switch[\/b].Tune	in	next	week	on	Steam	for	more	information	about	the	DLC	and	the	Update![h2]Live	Showcase	and	Q&A[\/h2]Bookmark	our	future	Devstream	to	watch	the	dev	team	play	and	showcase	Romeo	&	Juliet.	Get	your	questions	ready![b]Romeo	&	Juliet	Livestream:[\/b]\ud83d\udcc6	May	22\ud83d\udd5a	5	PM	CET[url=https:\/\/www.twitch.tv\/passtechgames	style=button]Follow	Passtech	Games	on	Twitch[\/url]	[b]-	The	Passtech	Team[\/b]
\ud83c\udf49[b][h2]Social	Channels[\/h2][\/b][url=https:\/\/discord.gg\/passtechgames	style=button]Passtech	Games	Discord[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/twitter.com\/PlayRavenswatch	style=button]Ravenswatch	Twitter[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/twitter.com\/PasstechGames	style=button]Passtech	Games	Twitter[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/www.reddit.com\/r\/ravenswatch	style=button]Ravenswatch	Subreddit[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/www.twitch.tv\/passtechgames	style=button]Passtech	Games	Twitch[\/url]	[url=https:\/\/www.passtechgames.com	style=button]Passtech	Games
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[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"sale_font\":\"\",\"sale_background_color\":\"\",\"sale_header_offset\":530,\"referenced_appids\":[],\"bBroadcastEnabled\":false,\"broadcastChatSetting\":\"hide\",\"default_broadcast_title\":\"#Broadcast_default_title_dev\",\"localized_broadcast_title\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_broadcast_left_image\":
[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_broadcast_right_image\":[null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"broadcast_whitelist\":[],\"bScheduleEnabled\":false,\"scheduleEntries\":[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"529846144626329372","clanid":"29087962","posterid":"0","headline":"The	Neowsletter	-	May
2025","posttime":1747334140,"updatetime":1747341470,"body":"[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/1ab0b46146a5bf8df6fe07bea53ebee78c6d163c.png[\/img]Good	day!It's	the	fifth	month	of	the	year	and	Slay	the	Spire	2	isn't	out	yet.	We're	quite	picky	about	the	game's	quality,	despite	it	coming	to	Early	Access.	I	want	other	game	developers	to	fear	releasing	low	quality	games	into	Early	Access	after	we	do.	That's	how	good	I	want	it!	Is	that	a	toxic	attitude?	Well,	too	bad.Speaking	of	low	quality	games...	[i]Blue	Prince[\/i]	is	NOT	one	of	them!	While	I	do
wish	for	a	few	quality	of	life	features,	there's	many	mysteries	to	solve,	room	drafting	to	be	done,	and	a	heartfelt	history	to	uncover.	It	has	been	a	great	time	as	I've	been	digging	(with	my	shovel)	into	the	game's	depths	the	last	few	weeks.	No,	I	was	not	paid	by	[i]Raw	Fury[\/i].[h3]Working	working...[\/h3]So	April	has	been	a	[b]WORK	MONTH[\/b].[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/731156643ef644ca315c849b4d68e8886ed67c54.gif[\/img]Lots	of	effort	was	put	into	making	screens	not	look	like	placeholders	(like	this	Treasure	Room	above),	ensuring	our
systems	are	flexible	and	easy	to	debug,	optimizing	performance,	and	incorporating	content	and	balance	changes.	A	lot	of	work's	getting	done!Speaking	of	patching,	I	thought	it	would	be	funny	to	keep	all	the	playtest	patch	notes.	Once	the	game	is	finally	out	there,	it'll	provide	some	insight	into	the	development	process,	how	we	prioritize	our	work,	what	kind	of	issues	were	notoriously	difficult	to	solve,	and	more	learnings	that	even	we	aren't	aware	of.[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/f90df92fb790c75ebcc8817b728875ced20f0284.png[\/img]
[h3]Character	Evolutions[\/h3]Hey	folks,	Anthony	here.	Time	to	spill	some	secrets	about	StS2!	For	returning	characters,	we	aren't	just	bringing	them	back	as	they	were	in	StS1--we're	giving	them	proper	makeovers	for	their	return	to	the	Spire.	Our	approach:	remove	a	bunch	of	old	cards,	add	even	more	new	ones,	and	look	for	clever	tweaks	and	changes	to	a	few	classics.	[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/0389af8ec160dc34e5bc5d64cec7ed5aa2ac47a6.png[\/img][i]One	line	of	text	makes	a	world	of	difference	on	a	card	like	Blade	Dance![\/i]The	Silent
gets	to	play	with	a	shiny	new	mechanic	in	StS2:	[b]Sly[\/b].[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/1cab47858bb65072fb4cf468f5594b50c4dd3d56.png[\/img]Sly	cards	are	automatically	played	for	free	when	they	are	discarded,	opening	up	whole	new	ways	to	take	advantage	of	discard	shenanigans.	The	Silent	has	access	to	a	bunch	of	new	Sly	cards	in	StS2,	but	if	that	isn't	enough	Slyness	for	you,	you	can	always	take	matters	into	your	own	hands...[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/d7d72c0d9751c044e83a876aac21041b5501c04d.png[\/img]Looking
forward	to	seeing	all	the	ways	you	manage	to	break	this	card.	Or	die	trying.	>:)[h3]Spire	Spotting[\/h3]And	now	it's	your	local	Spirelife	guide,	Demi,	here	to	update	you	on	our	latest	findings	about	last	month's	mysterious	creature:[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/0f50128fcc4f8be2ba3636cabb10bf5fcb3fa027.gif[\/img]But	before	that,	let's	test	out	some	of	your	brilliant	hypotheses...[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/550038dea00bb1250337b230bc271b47a27e7e00.png[\/img][img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/ee42ae340c7ad8c7e79221624560509cdde67b88.png[\/img]The	award	for	most	inventive	guess	goes	to	Kangaroodoo,	who	imagined	the	creature's	jittery	movements	as	an	engine![img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/564fe28e46713da6c8c4f0613c53a1d4abffe37e.png[\/img]While	it	was	hard	to	pick	a	most	accurate	submission	this	time	around,	we	think	moffster	eked	out	the	competition!Take	a	look	at	a	small	selection	of	the	other	many	submissions	we	got	this	time	around:[img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/91eeaa45e45445396adad77cdc4a5de735348328.png[\/img]Credit	in	order	from	left	to	right:	balls,	Jokester,	Wild_Samich,	ssorgatem,	AxolotlBoop,	chairmanbuu,	AuxilRB,	Hubert,	mothtransman,\u00a0\u0414\u0456\u0430\u043d\u0430,	JellyfishLightning,	AlialunAnd	now	for	the	unveiling...[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/e9fb95be01c1d4152b3f3e7b57092cf532f747b3.gif[\/img]Ta-da!!	As	many	of	you	eagle-eyed	Slayers	noticed,	this	creature	has	already	been	spotted	elsewhere	in	the	past.	Still,	it	was	fun	seeing
different	artists'	renditions	of	the	same	subject	as	well	as	people	getting	extra	creative	with	it!	As	recompense,	here's	a	little	extra	info:	we're	currently	referring	to	this	enemy	as	Chomper,	as	his	moveset	relies	on,	well,	chomping!	What	could	the	effect	of	such	chomps	be,	I	wonder?Also,	many	of	you	have	noticed	that	it	looks	similar	to	another	beloved	character	in	the	Spire	universe,	and	the	reason	for	that	is	[b]*LOUD	ERROR	NOISE*[\/b].	Hope	that	clears	things	up!Wait,	does	anyone	else	hear	that...?[img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/92194ed1eba73f7586a6655bd2cd07fe4c1b9d35.gif[\/img]It's	yet	another	shadowy	(and	wiggly)	creature!!	Remember,	submit	your	guesses	as	to	what	this	monster	could	be	via	fanmail@megacrit.com	or	in	our	[url=https:\/\/discord.gg\/slaythespire]Discord's[\/url]	fanart	channel![h3]Q&A	with	C&A[\/h3]It's	time	again	to	answer	questions.	No	time	for	unnecessary	words.	Onwards![b]TabbyCat	asks:[\/b]	How	long	is	a	turn	in	slay	the	spire	for	the	characters?	Is	it	consistent	with	the	amount	of	cards	played,	or	is	it	uniform	at
~5	seconds.	If	I	play	50	shivs	in	a	turn	as	the	Silent,	are	her	hands	moving	at	the	speed	of	sound?[b]Casey:[\/b]	The	Silent's	kind	of	like	a	seven	in	terms	of	speed.	The	Ironclad	maybe	a	four.	But	the	Champ	is	like	a	two	and	the	Time	Eater	is	using	that	stupid	clock.	It's	all	too	complicated	to	explain	really.[b]Kwayan	asks:[\/b]	Hello	MegaCrit	Games!	I	hope	your	are	doing	well,	and	I	have	a	question.	I'd	like	to	know	if	you're	going	to	add	multiple	death	animation	to	the	game,	because	in	StS1,	theres	only	one.	So	for	exemple:	if	you	die	because	of	Snecko,	you	die
with	a	paralized	animation.	Thx!	Oh	and	btw,	use	Kwayan	as	my	name	in	the	question	thing.	(If	i'm	chosen)[b]Casey:[\/b]	Hello	Kwayan!	That's	a	cool	idea	but	we	currently	don't	have	multiple	death	animations.	Maybe	if	we	reach	a	point	where	the	core	content	and	animations	are	done	we	can	work	on	some	fun	extras.	There	ARE	extras	planned	and	they	are	so	very	extra.[b]Maro	from	Korea	asks:[\/b]	Q1.	Are	there	beta	arts	for	StS2	cards?	Q2.	Do	you	any	thoughts	on	making	StS's	art	book	in	the	future?	Q3.	Are	Neow,	The	Maw	and	Jaw	Worm	related?	Q.??
Will	it	be	early-accessed	in	December..?[b]Casey:[\/b]	Yes.	Yes.	No.	No.	For	those	thinking	of	asking	a	question	to	hone	in	on	the	release	month,	I	see	you.	Anyways,	December	kinda	sucks	for	releasing	games,	there's	holidays	and	all	that-	everyone	gets	too	busy.[b]Indikativ	asks:[\/b]	I	was	wondering	if	there	will	be	any	further	lore	in	Slay	the	Spire	2.[b]Casey:[\/b]	Yes[b]Pixelz	asks:[\/b]	Do	you	plan	on	adding	content	from\/inspired	by	some	of	the	popular	mods?	I've	been	in	love	with	some	of	them,	especially	Downfall's	Hermit	character	and	a	good	few	of	the
reliquary's	relics.[b]Casey:[\/b]	Making	content	is	one	of	the	parts	of	making	video	games.	I'm	not	sure	why	we	would	ever	add	content	from	a	mod.	It	also	seems	disingenuous	creatively?	Maybe	I'm	misunderstanding	something	here.[b]Adam	from	France	asks:[\/b]	Are	you	going	to	launch	a	collector's	edition	for	Slay	the	Spire	2	?	Maybe	with	some	figurine	or	chibi,	I	will	buy	it	for	sure	if	you	do.[b]Casey:[\/b]	Maybe	for	the	full	release,	definitely	not	for	Early	Access.[b]Tim	asks:[\/b]	Hello!	What	is	the	Merchant	saying?	My	partner	is	convinced	they	sometimes
say	\"f***	off\"	and	now	I	cannot	unhear	it.[b]Casey:[\/b][i]Mlyahh...[\/i]	the	denizens	of	the	Spire	don't	speak	English	so	they	aren't	telling	you	to	f***	off.	The	dialog	and	story	beats	and	such	are	translated	to	various	languages	so	YOU,	the	player,	can	understand	this	foreign	tongue.	The	merchant	has	12	voice	lines	in	the	game	and	include	a	greeting,	jovial	laughter,	a	thank	you	in	advance	for	buying	wares,	and	of	course	the	secret	mercantile	frequency	technique	version	4.[b]Nguyen	from	Vietnam	asks:[\/b]	Can	Infinite	deck	in	the	sequel	be	easy	to	make?
[b]Anthony:[\/b]	No[h3]Merch	Madness[\/h3][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/1cbe35ca415acf7d390a9fb11afc17a4337acdb2.png[\/img]It's	Demi	again,	with	a	reminder	that	you	can	now	get	the	full	collection	of	every	main	Slay	the	Spire	character	in	figure	form	AND	grab	a	Silent	and	Snecko	plush	while	you're	at	it!	Shop	everything	YouTooz	x	Slay	the	Spire	[url=https:\/\/youtooz.com\/collections\/slay-the-spire]here[\/url]![h3]Connections	Section[\/h3][img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/caf71501d03c478d418625c92bf68caa08901928.png[\/img]And	without	any	flowery	further	ado,	the	monthly	[url=https:\/\/custom-connections-game.vercel.app\/G2gpysKXzlehZwGGiszj]Slay	the	Spire	Connections[\/url]	is	here![h3]Community	Roundup[\/h3]First	of	all,	thank	you	to	Maple	for	our	gorgeous	cover	image	this	month,	and	shoutout	to	the	very	close	runner-up	featured	below,	\u4e5d\u5341\u4e5d\u4e00\u4e09![img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/9ebbdb1837b5dea3d9746bb7ad61b9f3c9a6a408.png[\/img]If	your	submission	wasn't	featured,	reminder	that	cover	image	submissions	must	be	submitted	to	us	via	fanmail@megacrit.com	or	in	our	[url=https:\/\/discord.gg\/slaythespire]Discord's[\/url]	fanart	channel,	have	dimensions	of	800x450px,	feature	no	text,	and	leave	room	for	a	title!	Next	month's	theme:	[b]Neow	and	a	dreamy,	rainbow	sky![\/b]Now	for	our	regularly	scheduled	community	highlights...[img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/771894a06b6defdd49ec69258bc52dbdb803fb33.gif[\/img]This	extremely	cool,	low-poly,	animated	Defect	by	PsiSlinger!https:\/\/www.youtube.com\/watch?v=q3lFhs-U7IMA	fanmade	Slay	the	Spire	trailer	reimagined	in	Limbus	Company's	style	by	Rusli![img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/b7af288b3acfa8fc2e1e17a281dcdbf6fdf39148.jpg[\/img]This	helpful	Spire	Field	Guide	series	by	[url=https:\/\/www.reddit.com\/r\/slaythespire\/comments\/1gv6h70\/spire_field_guide_day_20_dead_adventurers\/]pianoblook[\/url]!	(We
made	a	note	to	highlight	this	one	a	while	back	but	only	recently	remembered,	oops.	It	now	appears	to	be	on	hiatus	but	we	think	it's	a	great	idea	^-^)And	that's	a	wrap	on	the	May	Neowsletter,	see	you	soon	in	June!","commentcount":110,"tags":
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